CIRRUS SUSPENSION R1
RECTANGULAR R1 WITH REMOTE POWER, END FEED
DESIGNED BY GREGORY KAY | ASSEMBLED IN AMERICA REV 03.06.25
www.PureEdgeLighting.com  |  Phone: 773.770.1195  |  1718 W. Fullerton Ave. Chicago, IL 60614
For custom design and layout assistance, send drawings to design@PureEdgeLighting.com
1
PROJECT FIXTURE TYPE DATE
TITLE

LENGTH CHART Actual lengths for Cirrus Suspension R1
22K, 24K, 27K, 30K, 35K, 40K & 57K
Ordering Code
(Nominal Size)
Actual
Length
2W
(2.5 Watts) Power Supply 5W
(5 Watts) Power Supply Ordering Code
(Nominal Size)
Actual
Length
2W
(2.5 Watts) Power Supply
168 169.2 35 PSB-40W-UNI-24VDC 70 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC 324 325.6 68 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
171 171.6 36 PSB-40W-UNI-24VDC 71 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC 327 328.0 68 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
173 174.0 36 PSB-40W-UNI-24VDC 72 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC 329 330.4 69 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
176 176.4 37 PSB-40W-UNI-24VDC 73 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC 332 332.8 69 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
178 178.8 37 PSB-40W-UNI-24VDC 74 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC 334 335.2 70 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
180 181.2 38 PSB-40W-UNI-24VDC 75 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC 336 337.6 70 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
183 183.6 38 PSB-40W-UNI-24VDC 76 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC 339 340.0 71 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
185 186.0 39 PSB-40W-UNI-24VDC 77 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC 341 342.4 71 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
188 188.4 39 PSB-40W-UNI-24VDC 78 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC 344 344.8 72 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
190 190.8 40 PSB-60W-UNI-24VDC 79 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC 346 347.2 72 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
192 193.2 40 PSB-60W-UNI-24VDC 80 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC 348 349.6 73 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
195 195.6 41 PSB-60W-UNI-24VDC 81 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC 351 352.0 73 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
197 198.0 41 PSB-60W-UNI-24VDC 82 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC 353 354.4 74 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
200 200.4 42 PSB-60W-UNI-24VDC 83 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC 356 356.8 74 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
202 202.8 42 PSB-60W-UNI-24VDC 84 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC 358 359.2 75 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
204 205.2 43 PSB-60W-UNI-24VDC 85 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC 360 361.6 75 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
207 207.6 43 PSB-60W-UNI-24VDC 86 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC 363 364.4 76 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
209 210.0 44 PSB-60W-UNI-24VDC 87 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC 365 366.8 76 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
212 212.4 44 PSB-60W-UNI-24VDC 88 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC 368 369.2 77 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
214 214.8 45 PSB-60W-UNI-24VDC 89 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC 370 371.6 77 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
216 217.2 45 PSB-60W-UNI-24VDC 90 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC 372 374.0 78 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
219 219.6 46 PSB-60W-UNI-24VDC 91 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC 375 376.4 78 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
221 222.0 46 PSB-60W-UNI-24VDC 92 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC 377 378.8 79 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
224 224.4 47 PSB-60W-UNI-24VDC 93 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC 380 381.2 79 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
226 226.8 47 PSB-60W-UNI-24VDC 94 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC 382 383.6 80 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
228 229.2 48 PSB-60W-UNI-24VDC 95 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC 384 386.0 80 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
231 231.6 48 PSB-60W-UNI-24VDC 96 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC 387 388.4 81 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
233 234.0 49 PSB-60W-UNI-24VDC 97 PSB-100W-ELV-24VDC 389 390.8 81 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
236 236.4 49 PSB-60W-UNI-24VDC 98 PSB-100W-ELV-24VDC 392 393.2 82 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
238 238.8 50 PSB-60W-UNI-24VDC 99 PSB-100W-ELV-24VDC 394 395.6 82 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
240 241.2 50 PSB-60W-UNI-24VDC 100 PSB-100W-ELV-24VDC 396 398.0 83 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC
243 244.0 51 PSB-60W-UNI-24VDC 399 400.4 83 PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC

 JA8
UNIVERSAL POWER SUPPLIES & RECOMMENDED DIMMERS
ORDERING CODE
PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC PSB-3X96W-UNI-24VDC PSB-4X96W-UNI-24VDC
SPECIFICATIONS
MAXIMUM LOAD 96W 2X96W 3X96W 4X96W
INPUT VOLTAGE 120-277VAC 120-277VAC 120-277VAC 120-277VAC
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC
DIMENSIONS 12.4” X 3.12” X 2.18” 12.15” X 6.48” X 2.18” 14” X 10” X 3” 17” X 13” X 3”
CLASSIFICATION CLASS 2 CLASS 2 CLASS 2 CLASS 2
IN-WALL MOUNTING PSB-96W-UNI-24VDC-IW PSB-2X96W-UNI-24VDC-IW NA NA
ELV DIMMING & CONTROLS
LUTRON DIVA: DVELV-300P • • • •
LUTRON SKYLARK: SELV-300P • • • •
LUTRON RADIO RA2: RRD-6NA • • • •
LUTRON MAESTRO: MAELV-600 • • • •
LEGRAND ADORNE: ADTP-703TUM4 • • • •
0-10 DIMMING & CONTROLS
PHILIPS SUNRISE: SR1200ZTUNV • • • •
LUTRON DIVA: DVTV-WH, DVSTV-WH • • • •
LUTRON NOVA T: NTSTV-DV-XX • • • •
LUTRON GRAFIX EYE QS: QSGRJ-XP • • • •
LUTRON RADIO RA2: RRD-10ND • • • •
LEVITON: LEV40050 • • • •
LEVITON IP710-LFZ • • • •
LEGRAND: ADPD4FBL3P2W4 • • • •
TRIAC DIMMING & CONTROLS
LUTRON SKYLARK: S2-L-WH • • • •
LUTRON DIVA DVLV-600P-WH • • • •
LUTRON DIVA DVLV-603P-WH • • • •
LUTRON MAESTRO MALV-600-WH • • • •
LUTRON MAESTRO MALV-1000-WH • • • •
LUTRON MAESTRO MA-R-XX • • • •
•  Flicker free dimming
•  Aluminum casing for optimal heat dissipation
•  Isolated output power per NEC and UL safety requirements
•  UL & ETL recognized/ listed, meets UL 8750, 1310 requirements
•  Auto-reset; short circuit, overload and thermal protection
•  Class 2 power supply
•  Effi cient, High power factor > 0.90
•  The Solid State Constant Voltage Uni-Power Supply is compatible with most commercially available Dimmers:
  – Triac Dimmer  : (Forward Phase) Typically used for the dimming  of Incandescent and Low Voltage Magnetic Transformers
  – ELV  Dimmer  :  (Reverse Phase)  Dimming of Electronic Low Voltage Transformers and Power Supply’s used for LED lighting
  – 0-10  Dimmer : Dims the Low Voltage side of a 0-10 volt power supply commonly used in large scale lighting or commercial applications.
•  The Uni-Power Supply is recommended with any Siemens/Murray brand of arc fault breaker to overcome the issues with tripping the breakers with an ELV LED Low Voltage Drivers.
UNIVERSAL POWER SUPPLIES & RECOMMENDED DIMMERS
ORDERING CODE
PSB-40W-UNI-24VDC PSB-60W-UNI-24VDC PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC
SPECIFICATIONS
MAXIMUM LOAD 40W 60W 2X40W 2X60W
INPUT VOLTAGE 120-277VAC 120-277VAC 120-277VAC 120-277VAC
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC
DIMENSIONS 12.4” X 3.12” X 2.18” 12.4” X 3.12” X 2.18” 12.15” X 6.48” X 2.18” 12.15” X 6.48” X 2.18”
CLASSIFICATION CLASS 2 CLASS 2 CLASS 2 CLASS 2
IN-WALL MOUNTING PSB-40W-UNI-24VDC-IW PSB-60W-UNI-24VDC-IW PSB-2X40W-UNI-24VDC-IW PSB-2X60W-UNI-24VDC-IW
www.PureEdgeLighting.com  |  Phone: 773.770.1195  |  1718 W. Fullerton Ave. Chicago, IL 60614
For custom design and layout assistance, send drawings to design@PureEdgeLighting.com
11
PROJECT FIXTURE TYPE DATE